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S 3701
Lyon County Economic Development and Conservation Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Dec 20, 2012
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.  (Dec 20, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/senate-bill/3701 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NV   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Reid, Harry [D-NV] D · NV Dec 20, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Referred To Dec 20, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 20, 2012) 

Lyon County Economic Development and Conservation Act - Directs the Secretary of the Interior to convey to the city of

Yerington, Nevada, identified federal land in Lyon and Mineral Counties.

Designates identified federal land in Nevada managed by the Forest Service, to be known as the Wovoka Wilderness, as

wilderness and as a component of the National Wilderness Preservation System.

Sets forth provisions for the management of the Wovoka Wilderness, including regarding livestock grazing, overflights,

wildfire, insects, and diseases, water rights, and fish and wildlife.

Actions Timeline

Dec 20, 2012: Introduced in Senate
Dec 20, 2012: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
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